Vanessa Series 30,000
Triple Offset Valves
For use in China, Europe, Middle East, North America and South East Asia only.
Vanessa Series 30,000
VCREF-12930-EN
Model Code Options
April 2024
M

NOTES
1.	 This document is intended for product
model code decodification, not product
configuration. Option availability and
compatibility may be dependent on the
selection of another option. For product
configuration support, consult your local
Emerson representative.
2.	 This list of options is not exhaustive. Consult
your local Emerson representative for
additional options.
WCC, LCC and 1.0619 materials of construction
in accordance with NACE MR0103 / ISO 17945
and NACE MR0175 / ISO 15156 for H2S partial
pressures ≤10 kPa and pH values ≥ 3.5.
CF8M/CF3M and 1.4408 materials of construction
in accordance with NACE MR103 / ISO 17945
and NACE MR0175 / 15156 (see DT327 for
additional details).
Additional Actuation Options
Code Description
GS-000 Factory Standard Gear Operator [1]
PS-###### Standard Pneumatic Actuator [2]
HZ Other Handle [3]
GZ Other Gear Operators [3]
PZ Other Pneumatic Actuators [3]
EZ Other Electric Actuators [3]
NOTE
For the full list of optional features, consult your
local Emerson representative.
Disc Material
Code Description
C40 Carbon Steel WCC
(or equiv forged/bar/etc.)
C30 Carbon Steel LCC
(or equiv forged/bar/etc.)
G40 Alloy Steel WC6
(or equiv forged/bar/etc.)
G50 Alloy Steel WC9
(or equiv forged/bar/etc.)
G60 Alloy Steel A217 C5
G70 Alloy Steel A217 C12
S00 Stainless Steel 316
CJ0 Carbon Steel 1.0619 (GP240GH)
(or equiv forged/bar/etc.)
J10 Stainless Steel 1.4408
(GX5CrNiMo 19-11-2)
N40 Nickel Aluminium Bronze B148 C95800
U40 Duplex A995 4A (CD3MN - J92205)
V20 Super Duplex A995 6A (CD3MWCuN)
SF0 Stainless Steel A351 CF10
ZZZ Special
Stem Material
Code Description
SV Stainless Steel 410 - Vanessa Spec.
SH Stainless Steel 17-4 PH / Type 630
Q5 Nitronic 50
U0 Duplex
V3 Super Duplex UNS S32760
M1 Monel K500
SD Stainless Steel 422
ZZ Special
Seat Material
Code Description
Y1 Stellite 21
M0 Body Metal
ZZ Special
M
od